
Shire of Denmark Annual Budget 2021/2022 Fees and Charges (*requested changes in blue)

Amended Adopted Last Year

21 - 22 21 - 22 20-21

$ 

(GST  Incl.)

$ 

(GST  Incl.)

$

(GST  Incl.)

ECONOMIC SERVICES ECONOMIC SERVICES

Parry Beach Nature Park Camping Fees - amended 1 July 2021 Parry Beach Nature Park Camping Fees - amended 1 July 2021 p.29

Caravan/Campervan/Mobile Home/Trailer Caravan/Campervan/Mobile Home/Trailer

First two people, per site First two people, per site 

Per night Per night 20.00 22.00 17.00 

Per week Per week 110.00 120.00 100.00 

Each extra adult Each extra adult 10.00 11.00 8.50 

Child (6-15) per night Child (6-15) per night 3.00 5.00 3.00 

Tent/Swag/Other non vehicular camp  Tent/Swag/Other non vehicular camp 

First two people only First two people only

Per night Per night 20.00 22.00 17.00 

Per week Per week 110.00 120.00 100.00 

Each extra adult Each extra adult 10.00 11.00 8.50 

COMMUNITY AMENITIES COMMUNITY AMENITIES

Kerbside Waste Collection Services Kerbside Waste Collection Services

Rubbish & Recycling Services

Denmark Domestic Kerbside Collection - Weekly Denmark Domestic Kerbside Collection - Weekly 570.00 570.00 453.00 

Denmark Domestic Kerbside Collection - Fortnightly Denmark Domestic Kerbside Collection - Fortnightly 335.00 335.00 227.00 

Rubbish Services 162.00

Weekly service during peak holiday period for six months only no 

other service will be provided.

Rubbish Collection - Weekly (120L) Rubbish Collection - Weekly (120L) 401.00 401.00 227.00 

Rubbish Collection - Fortnightly (120L) Rubbish Collection - Fortnightly (120L) 166.00 166.00 227.00 

Recycling Collection - Fortnightly (240L)

Additional Rubbish and Recycling Services - Domestic

Additional Rubbish Collection - Weekly (120L) 471.00

Additional Rubbish Collection - Fortnightly (120L) 236.00

Adopted 
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Domestic / Residential Premises   (per bin, per financial year; house 

refuse only)

Statutory

*

Peaceful Bay Leasehold Special Collection (November to April only)

Peaceful Bay, Nornalup and Opt in Collection Area Initial Service Fees

Domestic / Residential Premises   (per bin, per financial year; house 

refuse only)

Rubbish & Recycling Services Combined Fee (Required in Prescribed 

Collection Area)
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Additional Recycling Collection - Fortnightly (240L) 168.00

Kerbside Commercial Rubbish and Recycling Services (Initial)

Rubbish Collection - Weekly (240L) Rubbish Collection - Weekly (240L) 950.00 950.00           1,079.00 

Rubbish Collection - 2 x Weekly (240L) Rubbish Collection - 2 x Weekly (240L) 1,292.00 1,292.00                    1,442.00 

Recycling Collection - Weekly (240L) 336.00

Additional Rubbish and Recycling Services - Commercial

Additional Rubbish Collection - Weekly (120L) 227.00 

Additional Rubbish Collection - Fortnightly (120L) 227.00 

Additional Rubbish Collection - Weekly (240L) Additional Rubbish Collection - Weekly (240L) 1,020.00 1,020.00           1,079.00 

Additional Rubbish Collection - 2 x Weekly (240L) Additional Rubbish Collection - 2 x Weekly (240L) 1,362.00 1,362.00           1,442.00 

Recycling Service

Recycling Collection - Weekly (240L) - - - 405.00 

Recycling Collection - Fortnightly (240L) 208.00 

Additional Recycling Collection - Weekly (240L) Additional Recycling Collection - Weekly (240L) 336.00 336.00 405.00 

Additional Recycling Collection - Fortnightly (240L) 208.00 

Additional Recycling Collection - 2 x Weekly (240L) Additional Recycling Collection - 2 x Weekly (240L) 672.00 672.00 -

Waste Levy Waste Levy

GRV Facilities Maintenance Fee GRV Facilities Maintenance Fee 70.00 70.00 -

UV Facilities Maintenance Fee UV Facilities Maintenance Fee 70.00 70.00 -

Weekly service during peak holiday period for six months only no 

other service will be provided.
- 223.00 

Purchase of 240L Recycling Bin Sale on Behalf of Cleanaway 101.00

p.17

General Material General Material

Minimum fee - equivalent to 1x120L wheelie bins Minimum fee - equivalent to 1x120L wheelie bins 8.00 8.30 8.00 

Inert Waste (including building rubble)  Inert Waste (including building rubble) 

Minimum fee - equivalent to 1x120L wheelie bins Minimum fee - equivalent to 1x120L wheelie bins 5.00 5.20 5.00 

Denmark Waste Management & Refuse Facility & Peaceful Bay 

Transfer Station Refuse Disposal Fees

Denmark Waste Management & Refuse Facility & Peaceful Bay 

Transfer Station Refuse Disposal Fees

Peaceful Bay Leasehold Special Collection (November to April only)
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Green Waste - Commercial (Uncontaminated) Green Waste - Uncontaminated Nil Nil Nil

Minimum Fee Minimum Fee 4.00 4.00 4.00 

Per m³ Per m3 8.00 8.00 8.00 

RECREATION SERVICES RECREATION SERVICES

Gym/Fitness Room Gym/Fitness Room p.27

After Hours Access Fee (All Membership Categories) After Hours Access Fee (All Membership Categories)

3 months - - 50.00 50.00

12 months - - 100.00 100.00 

- After hours access - annual 50.00 - -

HEALTH HEALTH 

p.7

Inspection Fees Inspection Fees 

Typical house is one hour -  - 187.20 180.00 

Inspections / Registrations / Licence Renewals (per property) (pro-

rata ending 30 June)

Inspections / Registrations / Licence Renewals (per property) (pro-

rata ending 30 June)

Green Waste from Domestic Sources & in domestic quantities is free

(Contactors must provide address & owners of the property).

Green Waste is free of charge on presentation of a valid tip pass


